
CORRIDA 8KM
C L A S S I F I C A Ç Õ E S  G E R A I S   C L A S S I F I C A Ç Õ E S  E S C A L Õ E S

# NOME EQUIPA DORSAL TEMPO D

MASCULINO

1 Claudio Pica Clube Desportivo Areias de São João 0012 00:24:08.823 --

2 Roberto Reigado Clube Desportivo Areias de São João 0031 00:24:27.711 0

3 Nuno Correia Clube Desportivo Areias de São João 0032 00:24:56.766 0

4 JOAO SILVA NARM MESSEJANA 0061 00:25:26.086 0

5 Miguel Valente Beja Atlético Clube 0104 00:26:10.125 0

6 Afonso Silva Individual 0003 00:26:27.741 0

7 LUÍS CARLOS FLORA MARTINS Clube Desportivo Areias de São João 0049 00:26:37.261 0

8 Bertrand Palma Clube Recreativo Alturense 0054 00:26:59.965 0

9 JOÃO LUÍS GOMES CONSTANTINO Clube Desportivo Areias de São João 0050 00:27:10.109 0

10 ALEXANDRE PIMPÃO NARM MESSEJANA 0060 00:27:56.940 0

11 Nuno Dias Casa do Benfica de Almodôvar 0047 00:27:58.077 0

12 Luís Matos Ourique Desportos Clube 0101 00:30:06.282 0

13 Gonçalo Campina Casa do Benfica de Almodôvar 0042 00:30:20.195 0

14 Márcio Palma Casa do Benfica de Almodôvar 0046 00:31:28.633 0

15 Luís Rodrigues Acs 0005 00:31:30.033 0

16 Fernando Jorge da Silva Santos Individual 0028 00:31:37.289 0

17 Joni Iven Casa do Benfica de Almodôvar 0043 00:31:49.010 0

18 Octávio Viana Guerreiro União Desportiva de Odemira 0073 00:32:09.777 0

19 ANTONIO URBANO NARM MESSEJANA 0059 00:32:11.921 0

20 Rafael Vilhena Crosstraining Cercal 0008 00:32:26.865 0

21 Pedro Pacheco NSCP de Castro Verde/Campaniços Sobre Rodas 0067 00:32:32.521 0

22 João Louro Individual 0090 00:33:13.726 0

23 Rafael Carraça Castrogym Challenge Yourself 0019 00:33:36.176 0

24 Ruben Calado Individual 0107 00:33:37.736 0

25 Silvério albino Ourique Desportos Clube 0083 00:34:16.111 0

26 João Prazeres Ourique Desportos Clube 0091 00:34:17.399 0

27 Pedro Louro Individual 0066 00:34:19.295 0

28 João Pacheco NSCP de Castro Verde/Campaniços Sobre Rodas 0011 00:34:21.703 0

29 João Pedro soares Soares NSCP de Castro Verde/Campaniços Sobre Rodas 0016 00:34:56.863 0

30 Milton Brito Casa do Benfica de Almodôvar 0045 00:35:20.504 0

31 Tomás Monteiro RUN4FUN 0095 00:35:26.503 0

32 Rui Pedro Canário Daniel Individual 0004 00:36:02.822 0

33 Joaquim Ventura União Desportiva de Odemira 0071 00:36:28.430 0

34 Rui Miguel Brito Ourique Desportos Clube 0077 00:36:55.821 0

35 Eduardo Lobo Individual 0035 00:37:22.246 0

36 Filipe Ramos Casa do Benfica de Almodôvar 0044 00:37:37.861 0

37 João Dias Pinha e Pinhões Danado/Peçamodovar 0009 00:38:49.004 0

38 Nuno Candeias União Desportiva de Odemira 0072 00:40:49.514 0

39 Mário Silva Individual 0057 00:40:51.410 0

40 Luis Cavaco AMCP Bike Team 0106 00:41:08.386 0

41 PEDRO SERRALHA União Desportiva de Odemira 0102 00:41:14.106 0

42 Marco Tomé Individual 0081 00:42:04.362 0

43 Marco Dias Individual 0097 00:42:06.554 0

44 Marco Canário Individual 0098 00:42:07.682 0

45 Joaquim Monteiro RUN4FUN 0094 00:42:31.505 0



# NOME EQUIPA DORSAL TEMPO D

46 José Miguel Luz Individual 0048 00:43:34.705 0

47 José Colaço Casa do Benfica de Almodôvar 0041 00:43:55.312 0

48 Daniel Guerreiro Casa do Benfica de Almodôvar 0040 00:43:56.017 0

49 Ricardo Gil Individual 0108 00:53:58.384 0

FEMININO

1 PATRÍCIA ISABEL VIEGAS SERAFIM Clube Desportivo Areias de São João 0034 00:28:10.380 --

2 Liliana Verissimo Associação Académica da Bela Vista 0053 00:30:27.418 0

3 Ana Margarida Lourenço Núcleo Desportivo e Cultural de Odemira 0105 00:30:54.794 0

4 Marisa de Jesus Castro Machado Cocheiros&Comp.ª 0103 00:34:14.447 0

5 Inês Rodrigues União Desportiva de Odemira 0074 00:40:41.299 0

6 Maria Guadalupe Nunes Individual 0051 00:41:04.503 0

7 Ana Monteiro RUN4FUN 0096 00:41:11.362 0

8 Beatriz Júlio Individual 0013 00:43:17.769 0

9 Marlene Marques Os Kotas 0080 00:44:47.632 0

10 Débora Rodrigues Casa do Benfica de Almodôvar 0039 00:46:22.070 0

11 Carminda Lança NARM MESSEJANA 0056 00:46:24.542 0

12 Rita Guerreiro Vasco da Gama Atlético Clube - Sines 0075 00:48:25.677 0

13 Erika Alcântara individual 0109 00:49:22.836 0



# NOME EQUIPA DORSAL TEMPO DIFERENÇA

MASCULINO: VET 55

1 Fernando Jorge da Silva Santos Individual 0028 00:31:37.289 ----

2 ANTONIO URBANO NARM MESSEJANA 0059 00:32:11.921 00:00:34.632

3 Silvério albino Ourique Desportos Clube 0083 00:34:16.111 00:02:38.822

4 Joaquim Ventura União Desportiva de Odemira 0071 00:36:28.430 00:04:51.141

5 Luis Cavaco AMCP Bike Team 0106 00:41:08.386 00:09:31.097

6 Joaquim Monteiro RUN4FUN 0094 00:42:31.505 00:10:54.216

MASCULINO: VET 50

1 Bertrand Palma Clube Recreativo Alturense 0054 00:26:59.965 ----

2 ALEXANDRE PIMPÃO NARM MESSEJANA 0060 00:27:56.940 00:00:56.975

3 Octávio Viana Guerreiro União Desportiva de Odemira 0073 00:32:09.777 00:05:09.812

4 Eduardo Lobo Individual 0035 00:37:22.246 00:10:22.281

5 PEDRO SERRALHA União Desportiva de Odemira 0102 00:41:14.106 00:14:14.141

MASCULINO: VET 45

1 Nuno Correia Clube Desportivo Areias de São João 0032 00:24:56.766 ----

2 Rui Miguel Brito Ourique Desportos Clube 0077 00:36:55.821 00:11:59.055

3 Filipe Ramos Casa do Benfica de Almodôvar 0044 00:37:37.861 00:12:41.095

4 Nuno Candeias União Desportiva de Odemira 0072 00:40:49.514 00:15:52.748

5 José Colaço Casa do Benfica de Almodôvar 0041 00:43:55.312 00:18:58.546

MASCULINO: VET 40

1 Claudio Pica Clube Desportivo Areias de São João 0012 00:24:08.823 ----

2 JOÃO LUÍS GOMES
CONSTANTINO

Clube Desportivo Areias de São João 0050 00:27:10.109 00:03:01.286

3 Luís Rodrigues Acs 0005 00:31:30.033 00:07:21.210

4 Joni Iven Casa do Benfica de Almodôvar 0043 00:31:49.010 00:07:40.187

5 Milton Brito Casa do Benfica de Almodôvar 0045 00:35:20.504 00:11:11.681

MASCULINO: VET 35

1 LUÍS CARLOS FLORA MARTINS Clube Desportivo Areias de São João 0049 00:26:37.261 ----

2 Nuno Dias Casa do Benfica de Almodôvar 0047 00:27:58.077 00:01:20.816

3 Luís Matos Ourique Desportos Clube 0101 00:30:06.282 00:03:29.021

4 Pedro Pacheco NSCP de Castro Verde/Campaniços Sobre
Rodas

0067 00:32:32.521 00:05:55.260

5 Ruben Calado Individual 0107 00:33:37.736 00:07:00.475

6 João Pacheco NSCP de Castro Verde/Campaniços Sobre
Rodas

0011 00:34:21.703 00:07:44.442

7 Mário Silva Individual 0057 00:40:51.410 00:14:14.149

MASCULINO: SENIORES M

1 Roberto Reigado Clube Desportivo Areias de São João 0031 00:24:27.711 ----

2 JOAO SILVA NARM MESSEJANA 0061 00:25:26.086 00:00:58.375

3 Miguel Valente Beja Atlético Clube 0104 00:26:10.125 00:01:42.414

4 Afonso Silva Individual 0003 00:26:27.741 00:02:00.030

5 Gonçalo Campina Casa do Benfica de Almodôvar 0042 00:30:20.195 00:05:52.484

6 Márcio Palma Casa do Benfica de Almodôvar 0046 00:31:28.633 00:07:00.922

7 Rafael Vilhena Crosstraining Cercal 0008 00:32:26.865 00:07:59.154

8 João Louro Individual 0090 00:33:13.726 00:08:46.015

9 Rafael Carraça Castrogym Challenge Yourself 0019 00:33:36.176 00:09:08.465

10 João Prazeres Ourique Desportos Clube 0091 00:34:17.399 00:09:49.688

11 Pedro Louro Individual 0066 00:34:19.295 00:09:51.584

12 João Pedro soares Soares NSCP de Castro Verde/Campaniços Sobre
Rodas

0016 00:34:56.863 00:10:29.152

13 Tomás Monteiro RUN4FUN 0095 00:35:26.503 00:10:58.792

14 Rui Pedro Canário Daniel Individual 0004 00:36:02.822 00:11:35.111



# NOME EQUIPA DORSAL TEMPO DIFERENÇA

15 João Dias Pinha e Pinhões Danado/Peçamodovar 0009 00:38:49.004 00:14:21.293

16 Marco Tomé Individual 0081 00:42:04.362 00:17:36.651

17 Marco Dias Individual 0097 00:42:06.554 00:17:38.843

18 Marco Canário Individual 0098 00:42:07.682 00:17:39.971

19 José Miguel Luz Individual 0048 00:43:34.705 00:19:06.994

20 Daniel Guerreiro Casa do Benfica de Almodôvar 0040 00:43:56.017 00:19:28.306

21 Ricardo Gil Individual 0108 00:53:58.384 00:29:30.673

FEMININO: VET 55 F

1 Maria Guadalupe Nunes Individual 0051 00:41:04.503 ----

2 Ana Monteiro RUN4FUN 0096 00:41:11.362 00:00:06.859

3 Carminda Lança NARM MESSEJANA 0056 00:46:24.542 00:05:20.039

FEMININO: VET 45 F

1 Rita Guerreiro Vasco da Gama Atlético Clube - Sines 0075 00:48:25.677 ----

FEMININO: VET 40 F

1 PATRÍCIA ISABEL VIEGAS
SERAFIM

Clube Desportivo Areias de São João 0034 00:28:10.380 ----

2 Ana Margarida Lourenço Núcleo Desportivo e Cultural de Odemira 0105 00:30:54.794 00:02:44.414

3 Marisa de Jesus Castro Machado Cocheiros&Comp.ª 0103 00:34:14.447 00:06:04.067

FEMININO: VET 35 F

1 Liliana Verissimo Associação Académica da Bela Vista 0053 00:30:27.418 ----

2 Marlene Marques Os Kotas 0080 00:44:47.632 00:14:20.214

FEMININO: SENIORES F

1 Inês Rodrigues União Desportiva de Odemira 0074 00:40:41.299 ----

2 Beatriz Júlio Individual 0013 00:43:17.769 00:02:36.470

3 Débora Rodrigues Casa do Benfica de Almodôvar 0039 00:46:22.070 00:05:40.771

4 Erika Alcântara individual 0109 00:49:22.836 00:08:41.537




